was restated for correction of an error in the amount of $40,000.

This error was for unrecorded amortization of consulting services of

Cypress (refer to Note E – Related Party) of $40,000.  The Statement

for Operations‟ Professional Fees was increased by $40,000 for the

three months, nine months, and from inception [September 2, 2005]

ended/to September 30, 2010.  In Stockholders‟ Equity section of the

Balance Sheet at September 30, 2010, unearned capital balance of

$160,000 resulted from the amortization into Professional Fees.

This contract was entered into during the three months ended

September 30, 2010.  This accounting change will result in the net

loss to increase in each future accounting period until the contract

is completed when all of the $200,000 fees will be due and payable.

ASC FASB 250-10-50-7 Disclosure

Effects on previously issued financial statements for the periods

ended September 30, 2010 are as follows:

Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income for the Three

Months Ended September 30, 2010

   Previously Reported   Net Change   Restated

   -------------------   ----------   --------

Professional Fees   $ 6,268   $ 40,000   $ 46,268

Total Expenses   9,319   40,000   49,319

Total Loss from Operations   (9,319)   (40,000)   (49,319)

Net Loss   $(9,319)   (40,000)   $(49,319)

   =======   ========

Basic Loss per Share   $(0.002)   (0.007)   $ (0.009)

   =======   ========

Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

   Previously Reported   Net Change   Restated

   -------------------   ----------   --------

Professional Fees   $ 8,668   $ 40,000   $ 48,668

Total Expenses   12,248   40,000   52,248

Total Loss from Operations   (12,248)   (40,000)   (52,248)

Net Loss   $(12,248)   (40,000)   $(52,248)

   ========   ========

Basic Loss per Share   $ (0.003)   (0.009)   $ (0.012)

   ========   ========

 15

Statement of Operations from Inception [September 2, 2005] to

September 30, 2010

   Previously Reported   Net Change   Restated

   -------------------   ----------   --------

Professional Fees   $ 33,965   $ 40,000   $ 73,965

Total Expenses   76,254   40,000   116,254

Total Loss from Operations   (52,837)   (40,000)   (92,837)

Net Loss   $(52,804)   (40,000)   $(92,804)

   ========   ========

Statement of Cash Flows for Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

   Previously Reported   Net Change   Restated

   -------------------   ----------   --------

Cash Flows From Operating

  Activities:

Net income   $(12,248)   $(40,000)   $(52,248)

Add non-cash expenses to

  Net Loss:

   Increase Professional Fees

   from consulting agreement   0   40,000   40,000

Net Cash Used by Operating

  Activities   $(12,248)   $   0   $(12,248)

   ========   ========   ========

Statement of Cash Flows from Inception [September 2, 2005] to

September 30, 2010

   Previously Reported   Net Change   Restated

   -------------------   ----------   --------

Cash Flows From Operating

  Activities:

Net income   $(52,804)   $(40,000)   $(92,804)

Add non-cash expenses to

  Net Loss:

   Increase Professional Fees

   from consulting agreement   0   40,000   40,000

Net Cash Used by Operating

  Activities   $(50,304)   $   0   $(50,304)

   ========   ========   ========

   [Intentionally Left Blank]

 16

Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operations.

BACKGROUND

The following discussion of our financial condition and results of

operations should be read in conjunction with our financial statements

and the related notes, and other financial information contained in

this prospectus.

Overview

We are a development stage company.  Although Credex has not operated

pursuant to its business plan, in 2005 Credex purchased a portfolio of